7

—_—
o
L

“Hi-Throw” Forage Blower

.

Z
J
0L
>
0
U
"
L
1l
u

Form No.

2405D

Replaces
Form No.
2405C




FB88 - INTRODUCTION

Mr. Dealer:

Give complete information when ordering service parts. Always give complete part number and also complete part description.
The model number and serial number should always be given. Numbers for the Blower are stamped on a plate located
on the Left Side of the Main Frame just above the Hopper.

“Right” and “Left” are determined from a position looking toward the Hopper and into the Blower Fan Housing opening.
The Blower Outlet would then be on the “Left” side. “Front” is the leading side and “Rear” is the trailing side when
tractor is traveling forward.

NOTE: You will find common hardware such as nuts, bolts, etc. listed but not illustrated in parts lists in this manual. Hard-
ware listed with the particular parts is for mounting purposes and is not included when the part is ordered for replacement.

Gehl Company reserves the right to make changes or improvements in the design or construction of any part without
incurring the obligation to install such changes on any unit previously delivered.

TABLE of CONTENTS

Page
TIREEOUETION i wne iremanais wov oo ane: v 6o o et @ SaUsie 2
Decal LOCAtIONS . . . vv vttt it et et e et e e e 3
Main Frame and Blower .. .. ................ ... ..., 4-5
TRBHATEHOPDEE :oumysrsrerennyn ol 2 S St S e 6-8
Shifterand Drive .. ... ... ... ... .. .. 9-11
BIOWET PIDE i 56 50 0ms fiim smcmssonss oo st 1 s st s biince 12-13
Blower Drives (For 1000 RPM Tractor PTO) . ... .............. 14-15
MR TIEONE onnmtat By v wns i e e Vi G 16-17
Numerical Index . . .. ....... ..., 18-19

Parts lists in this manual contain various abbreviations. Below is an explanation of these abbreviations.

HN - Hexagon Nut

HIN - Hexagon Jam Nut
HLN - Hexagon Lock Nut
SN - Slotted Nut

CN - Castellated Nut

WN - Wing Nut

PW - Plain Washer
LW - Lock Washer
ILW - Internal Tooth Lock Washer
ELW - External Tooth Lock Washer

LH. - Left-Hand Thread
NF - National Fine Thread
S-L - Selif-Locking

DPT - Double Pitch Tooth



DECAL LOCATIONS

—

The small decals pictured are used on FB88 Forage Blower. Larger decals are not shown. Locations are shown to assist
in application of new decals in the event of damage to the decal or refinishing of the machine. Complete sets are available.
Decal set number for FB88 is 610266. ' %

Surfaces must be free from dirt, dust, grease and other foreign material before applying decals. To apply decals, remove
the smaller portion of the decal paper and apply this part of the exposed adhesive backing to the clean surface in respective
position as shown in the photograph. Peel other portion of the backing paper off slowly and apply decal.

IMPORTANT: Always observe safety rules shown on decals.

;

T @

e

=
P |

-~
o

540 FoFm DRIVE
(GE GRAME S _
Eanan s TR AT
- AN - Lo £




FB88 - MAIN FRAME and BLOWER

WARNING - Order By Part Number - Do
Not Use [lustration Reference Numbers

NOTE

Replacement tires and tubes must be pur-
chased from your local tire dealer. Required
size is 4. 80/4, 00 x 8.

ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SERVICE PARTS



Ref.
No.

1
2

LS

10

11
12

13

14

Part No.

No. Part Name Req.

1H58D Blower Lock Bolt ... s e 2

(2) 1/2 HN 653018
D300J2  Blower Disc Assembled ........ 1
(Used before Serial No. 3301)
042256  Blower Disc Assembled ........ 1
(Used after Serial No. 3300)

D303H BlowerDisc Hub .. .. .......... 1
650221 Soc. Hd. Set Screw 1/2x 1/2 .. 1
650224  Soc. Hd. Set Serew 1/2x3/4 .. 1

D324C Blower Rim .........0000u0s 1

D351A Blower Arm Bolt §/8 x 2........ 12

(12) 5/8 HN 653021 - (12) 5/8 LW 654032
D353D BlowerOutlet . . .. ... ......... 1
650025 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4 . 2
(2.;) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 5/16 LW 654024

D362G Blower Arm ... occonmsocssss 6
(Used before Serial No. 1301)

040741 BloWer AYRY 6., il e s i e + Wi s
(Used after Serial No. 1300
and before Serial No. 3301)

042255 RlowerArm: e sio pEalyaee ¢ 6
(Used after Serial No. 3300)

D400K Main Frame . . oo vvvosnmms s

650248  Sq. Hd. Set Screw - Half Dog Point
5 I 16
655029 CotterPinl1/4x1% ........ 4
(16) 1/2 HIN 653044
D401E Blower Side - Front . . .. ........ 1
652122 Carriage Bolt 3/8x1 ........ 6
(6) 3/8 HN 653010 - (3) 5/16 WN 653094
(3) 5/16 LW 654024 - (6) 3/8 LW 654026
D402J) Blower Side - Rear .. .......... 1
(Used before Serial No. 6751)
042644 Blower Side - Rear ............
(Used after Serial No. 6750)
652122 Carriage Bolt 3/8 x 1 ..... v

(9) 3/8 HN 653010 - (9) 3/8 LW 65402

H482 Fan Inspection Cover .......... 1
D90SE Drawbar -Right ... ........... 1
650104  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 1/2x1.... 1

(1) 1/2 HLN 653077

DI06E Drawbar - TeEE ..o oo v i sim e 1
650104 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 1/2x1.... 1
(1) 1/2 HLN 653077
H7768 Adjustment Screw Spacer .. .. .. .. 2
{(Used after Serial No. 6750
and before Serial No. 9851)
D9015 Adjustment Screw Spacer .. .....- 2

(Used after Serial No. 9850)

Ref.
No.

15

16

17

18

19

20
21
22
23

24
25

26
27

28
29
30
31

32
33

FB88 - MAIN FRAME and BLOWER

Part No.
No. Part Name Req.
D9143A Drawbar Hitch - Upper. . ........ 1
650111  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 1/2x 1% .. 4
(4) 1/2 HN 653018 - (4) 1/2 LW 654030
D9144A  Drawbar Hitch - Lower ........ |

(Used before Serial No. 2801)

041984  Drawbar Hitch - Lower ........ 1
(Used after Serial No. 2800)
D9146B  Hitch Adjustment Support ......
650106 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 1/2x 1% .. 2

(2) 1/2 HN 653018 - (2) 1/2 LW 654030
D9147A  Adjustment Screw - Right Thread . .
650109  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 1/2 x 1} ..
(1) 3/4 HN 653026 - (1) 1/2 HLN 653077
D9148 Adjustment Screw - Left Thread
650126 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 1/2 x 3% ..
(1) 1/2 HN 653018 - (1) 1/2 LW 654030

—

D9149 Adjustment Turnbuckle ........ 1
D9151 Axle Washer .. .............. -
D9183 Afr Tt COVEE « wopoonss e smnseos 1
D9187 Cover: Guide: ; .. usnan e wswaen 2
652027  Carriage Bolt 5/16 x 5/8 ... .. 4
(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (4) 5/16 LW 654024
B11245 HairPinCotter ........cccuun
(Used after Serial No. 2800)
041973  Jack Support ................ 1
(Used after Serial No. 2800)
650028  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16x1 .. 4
~ (4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (4) 5/16 LW 654024
041977 Jack Base ........c00eeinnno 1
£50046  Wheel i oososesowe vaos wm e e e 2
570011  Grease Fitting. . .. .......... 2
550047 EndCap .................. 4
550048  Stop Washer ...... & Fea R A .
550049 Roller Bearing. .. ............. 4
550050  Wheel Assembled ............ 2
WATER INLET ACCESSORY
046774 PrainCotle oosvawn seemias v 1
046775 T R R Ry |

AFor Replacement, Order 042256.
B For Replacement, Order 040741.

NOTE: To order complete set of decals for machines

befare Serial No. 1301, specify set No. 610149.
To order complete set of decals for machines
after Serial No. 1300, specify set No. 610266.

ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SERVICE PARTS



FB88 - TROUGH and HOPPER

15

Used before
Serial #3301

Used Before
Serial #1301

Used Before
Serial #2801

5_%
Used before
Serial #9851

(Used after Serial #2800
and before Serial #9851)

Used after Serial No.

10900 and before WARNING - Order By Part Number - Do
Serial No. 14001. Not Use Illustration Reference Numbers

ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SERVICE PARTS



FB88 - TROUGH and HOPPER

Ref.
No.

1

10

11

13

14
15

Part No.
No. Part Name Req.

D912K Conveyor Drive Guard . . .. ...... 1

650023  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 5/8.. 6
(6) 5/16 HN 653007 - (6) 5/16 LW 654024

D9BRG Trough Bottom .............. 1
650023  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 5/8.. 9
650267 Truss Head Screw 5/16 x 5/8 .. 4

(13) 5/16 HN 653007 - (13) 5/16 LW 654024

D989C Conveyor Slide .............. 1

(Used before Serial No. 9851)
046009  Conveyor Slide ..............
(Used after Serial No. 9850
and before Serial No. 10901)
046792  Conveyor Slide .............. 1
(Used after Serial No. 10900
and before Serial No. 14001)
049429  Conveyor Slide .............. 1
(Used after Serial No. 14000)
650025  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4. . 7
(}Q] 5/16 PW 654004 - (7) 5/16 LW 654024
D990B Conveyor Slide Extension . ... .... 1
(Used before Serial No. 9851)
046007  Conveyor Slide Extension ., . . . .. .. 1
(Used after Serial No. 9850
and before Serial No. 10901)
046797 Conveyor Slide Extension . . ......
(Used after Serial No. 10900
and before Serial No. 14001)
049434  Conveyor Slide Extension . . ...... 1
(Used after Serial No. 14000
650025  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4.. 4
(4) 5/16 PW 654004 - (4) 5/16 LW 654024
D992A  Conveyor Take-Up Slot Cover .... 2
(Used before Serial No. 9851)
D9042C  Feed Deflector ... ........... 1
650025  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4.. 2
(2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 5/16 LW 654024
D9081A® Hopper Bottom . ............. 1
(Used before Serial No. 3301)
D9123B  Hopper Support - Front .. ...... 1
(Used before Serial No. 14001)
049427 Hopper Support - Front . .. ..... 1
(Used after Serial No. 14000)
650025  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4.. 2
(2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 5/16 LW 654024

D9124B=" - Auger Bearing Bracket ... ... . ... 1

650025  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4.. 1
(1) 5/16 HN 653007 - (1) 5/16 LW 654024
D9141A  Shaft Guard Brace ............ 1
650023  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 5/8.. 3
(3) 5/16 HN 653007 348) 5/16 LW 654024
D9167 Bearing Bracket COver . ......... 1
{Used before Serial No. 1301)

D9168 Shifter Bracket ... oo cenucie e 1
650025 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4.. 5
650062 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8 x 1% .. 1

(5) 5/16 HN 653007 - (1) 3/8 HIN 653038
(5) 5/16 LW 654024
D9169 Trough Support Spacer ........ 1
650023  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 5/8.. ©
(6) 5/16 HN 653007 - (6) 5/16 LW 654024
D9170 Trough Side - Rear . ... ... ..... |
(Used before Serial No. 2801)
D9171 Trough Side - Front .......... |

(Used before Serial No. 2801)

Ref.
No.

16
17

18

20
21
22
T 23

24

26
27
28

29

30

Part
No.

ao

N
Part Name Re
D9176 Trough Bottom Support - Rear . . . .
650023  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 5/8. .
650267  Truss Head Screw 5/16 x 5/8 . .
(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (4) 5/16 LW 654024
D2177 Trough Bottom Support - Front ..
650023  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 5/8. .
650267  Truss Head Screw 5/16 x 5/8 ..
(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (4) 5/16 LW 654024
D9178 Trough Side Brace
650023  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 5/8. .
650267 Truss Head Screw 5/16 x §/8 . .
(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (4) 5/16 LW 654024
D9179 Auger Baffle
(Used before Serial No. 3301)
D984 Eiller- Piete cus vu o cwnain aimiins 1
650267 Truss Head Screw 5/16 x §5/8 .. 2
(2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 5/16 LW 654024
D9186 Bearing Plate
650025 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4.. 4
650029  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 1% .. 1
(5) 5/16 HN 653007 - (4) 5/16 PW 654004
(5) 5/16 LW 654024

b b -

b b —

bd b —

040435 Bearing Bracket Cover .......... 1
(Used after Serial No. 6750)
650023  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 5/8. . |

(1) 5/16 HN 653007 - (1) 5/16 LW 654024

040651 Bearing Cover - Upper . ......... 1
(Used after Serial No. 1300)
650023  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 5/8.. 4

(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (4) 5/16 LW 654024

040652 Bearing Bracket Cover ........ . 1
(Used after Serial No. 1300
and before Serial No. 2801)
041921 Bearing Bracket Cover .. ..... ... 1
(Used after Serial No. 2800)
650023 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 5/8. . 4
650025  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4.. 2
650060 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8 x 1.... 1
650267 Truss Head Screw 5/16 x 5/8 2

(8) 5/16 HN 653007 - (1) 3/8 HIN 653038
(8) 5/16 LW 654024

041964  Trough Side - Rear Upper- ...... 1
(Used after Serial No. 28007,
650269  Truss Head Screw 5/16 x 3%, .. 4

(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (4) 5/16 LW 654024

041965  Trough Side - Front Upper ...... 1
(Used after Serial No. 2800)
650269 Truss Head Screw 5/16 x 3/4 .. 4

(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (4) 5/16 LW 654024
66  Conveyor Bearing Take-Up

(Used after Serial No. 2800

and before Serial No. 9851)

0419

041968  Trough Side - Rear .. ..., ..., ., 1
(Used after Serial No. 2800
and before Serial No. 9851)

041970  Trough Side - Front ., . ... ..... 1
(Used after Serial No. 2800
and before Serial No. 9851)

041987  Bearing Cover - Lower . ......... 1
(Used after Serial No. 2800)

650023 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 5/8.. 2

650267  Truss Head Screw 5/16 x 5/8 .. 1

(3) 5/16 HN 653007 - (3) 5/16 LW 654024
(Parts List Continued On Next Page)



-5

FB88 - TROUGH and HOPPER.

Ref. Part No.
No. No. Part Name Req.
3 Q42173 Hopper Bottam «.oov0 wnemsing v 1

(Used after Serial No. 3300)

32 042174  Hopper Support - Rear ........ 1
(Used after Serial No. 3300)

650025  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4.. 6

650267  Truss Head Screw S/16 x 5/8 .. 4

(10) 5/16 HN 653007 - (10) 5/16 LW 654024

33 042175  Hopper Support - Front
(Used after Serial No. 3300)

650025 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4.. 7

650267  Truss Head Screw 5/16 x 5/8 .. 4

(11) 5/16 HN 653007 - (11) 5/16 LW 654024

34 043998  Auger Idler Slot Cover .. ........ 1
(Used after Serial No. 6750)

35 044013  Conveyor Idler Slot Cover . ...... 1
(Used after Serial No. 6750)

36 046002  Take-Up Bracket .. .......,.... 2
(Used after Serial No. 9850)

650025 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4.. 4

650236 Sq. Hd. Set Screw 3/8 x 3 2

(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (6) 3/8 HIN 653038
(4) 5/16 LW 654024

37 046005  Take-Up Bearing .............. 2
(Used after Serial No. 9850)
652029 Carriage Bolt S/16 x 1 ... ... ..

(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (4) 5/16 LW 654024

Ref.
No.

38

39

41

Part No.
No. Part Name Req.
046015  Trough Side - Rear ... ....... .. 1

(Used after Serial No. 9850)
650025  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4,. 2
(2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 5/16 LW 654024

046016  Trough Side - Front . ......... 1
(Used after Serial No. 9850
and before, Serial No. 14001)
049428  Trough Side - Front ........ .. @ 4
(Used after Serial No. 14000)
650025 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4.. 3

(3) 5/16 HN 653007 - (3) 5/16 LW 654024

046799  Chain Slide - Inside . ........... 1
(Used after Serial No. 10900
and before Serial No. 14001)

049438 Chain Slide - Lower . . .. ........ 1
(Used after Serial No. 14000)

650025  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4. . 6

(6) 5/16 LW 654024

A For Replacement, Order 046007.
® For Replacement, Order 042240 Service Kit.

ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SERVICE PARTS



FB88 - SHIFTER and DRIVE

A

~  WARNING - Order By Part Number - Do
Not Use Illustration Reference Numbers

Used before
Serial #1301

iz N ﬁi

e i) _ - Used after Serial No. 2800
K 2 lir—[) 15 @ and before Serial No. 10901
30
M L " —
k{}/n % B B
Used before Used before Used before Used before
Serial #9851 Serial #4801 Serial #1301 Serial No. 14001
(Parts List Starts On Next Page)

ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SERVICE PARTS



FB88 - SHIFTER and DRIVE

Ref.
No.

W ra

wn

11

12

10

Part No.
No. Part Name Regq.
6H139%  Idler Spacer - Front .......... .. 1

(Used after Serial No. 14000
and before Serial No, 15501)

046185  Idler Spacer - Front . ......., ... 1
(Used after Serial No. 15500)
9H253 Washer (Used after Serial No. 14000) 2
H275 Bearing Retainer . . ......... ... 4
(Six req’d. before Serial No. 14001)
650025  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4.. 3
652026  Carriage Bolt 5/16 x 3/4 ... ... 3

(9) 5/16 HN 653007 - (6) 5/16 LW 654024

9H301 Shifter Pivot Bushing .......... 1
(Used after Serial No. 1300
and before Serial No. 14001)
048047  Shifter Pivot Bushing .......... 1
(Used after Serial No. 14000)
D312F Main Shaft 2-3/16 x 20% .. ... ... 1
(Used before Serial No. 2801)
041920 Main Shaft 2-3/16 x 23-5/8 ... ... 1
(Used after Serial No. 2800)
655529 Tapered Key 7/16 x 5% ... ... 1
D313A Bearing Housing .. ............ 2
570002  Grease Fitting . . ............ 2
652125  Carriage Bolt 5/8 x 2% .. .. .. 6
(6) 5/8 HN 653021 - (6) 5/8 LW 654032
660001 Slotted Pipe Plug - 1/8 . . .., ... 2
D360 Sprocket Pin 5/16 x 1-7/8 ...... 4
(Used before Serial No. 1301)
H176 Sprocket Pin 5/16 x 2% ........ el

(Used after Serial No. 1300
and before Serial No. 4051)

042284  Sprocket Pin 5/16 x 2 ...... . ... 4
(Used after Serial No. 4050
and before Serial No. 14001)

050048  Sprocket Pin 5/16 x 2 . ......... 4
(Used after Serial No. 14000)

D904] Conveyor Assembled ......., .. 1
(Includes three (500034) Connector
Links and six (046322) Coupler Pins
with (655002) 3/32 x 5/8 Cotter Pins)

D913H Shifter Shaft 5/8 x5 ... ....... I

655006 Cotter Pin 1/8x1 .......... 2

D915K Conveyor Drive Shaft 1 x 38% ..., |
(Used before Serial No. 1301)

040650® Conveyor Drive Shaft 1 x 37% . ... 1

(Used after Serial No. 1300
and before Serial No. 14001)

(1) 17 PW 654016 - (1) 3/16 x 1% CP 655020
050180  Conveyor Drive Shaft 1 x 37-7/8 .. 1
(Used after Serial No. 14000)

(1) I PW 654016 - (1) 3/16 x 1% CP 655022

D920C Conveyor Bearing ......... ...
gsed before Serial No. 9851)
570002 " rease Fitting ... ..o v vvs o 2
D924 Clutch Spring . . .. ............ 1
D925D®  Shifter Lever .. ........... ...

(Used before Serial No. 1301)

D92SE Shifter Lever ................
(Used after Serial No. 1300
and before Serial No. 2801)
040658 Shifter Lever .. ... ...........
(Used after Serial No. 2800)
D928F Shifter Handle ..............
(Used before Serial No. 2801)
P41982  Shifter Handle .- ..ovoo canin ovins 1
(Used after Serial No. 2800)
650036  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 2 .. |
650117  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 1/2 x 2% .. |

1) 5/16 HN 653007 - (1) 1/2 HN 653018
1) 5/16 PW 654004 - (1) 5/16 LW 654024

Ref.
No.

15

26

28
29
30

31

Part No.
No. Part Name Req.
D931G Conveyor Sprocket 124 1 1

(Used before Serial No. 14001)

Soc. Hd. Set Screw 3/8 x 5/16 .. |
Conveyor Sprocket (30T)...... .. |

(Used after Serial No. 14000}

Soc. Hd. Set Screw 5/16 x 1/2 .. |
Shifter Link - Left ,........ ... |

(Used before Serial No. 1301)

650210
043646

650206
D933C

040648 Shifter Link. - Left .o oo vovvn o I
(Used after Serial No. 1300)
650060  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8 x 1. ... |

(1) 3/8 HIN 653038 - (1) 3/8 HLN 653075

D936 Shifter Clamp - Right ... ... .. .. !
570003  Grease Fitting . . .. .......... |
650028  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x | 2

(2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 5/16 LW 654024
37 Shifter Clamp - Left

D962D Universal Drive Guard . ... ... ... ]
(Used before Serial No. 1301)
D967H Cross Conveyor Sprocket (36T) .. |
(Used before Serial No. 6751)
650210 Soc. Hd. Set Screw 3/8 x 5/16 .. |
042518  Cross Conveyor Sprocket (48T) .. |
(Used after Serial No. 6750)
650212 Soc. Hd. Set Screw 3/8 x 3/8 .. 1
H8054 Shim Washer . . ............. . &
(Used before Serial No. 9851)
D9015 Idler Sprocker Spacer ........ .. 2
D9040 Chain Tightener Sprocket (16T) .. |
(Used before Serial No. 14001)
570002  Grease Fitting .. .......... 1
D9060F  Universal Joint w/Sq. Shaft , ... .. 1
(Used before Serial No. 2801)
570004  Grease Fitting ............ 1
041914 Universal Joint w/Sq. Shaft . .. . .. l
(Used after Serial No. 2800)
570004  Grease Fitting .. ..., .. ... . I

D9061F° Universal Joint w/Sq. Tube ... |
(Used before Serial No. 2801)

570002  Grease Fitting . ......... .. 1

570004  Grease Fitting .......... .. 1

041915 Universal Joint w/Sq. Tube ... ... I
(Used after Serial No. 2800)

570002  Grease Fitting . ....... . . .. 1

570004  Grease Fitting .......... .. ]

D9070B  Conveyor Slat w/Links .. ........ 16

(Includes six (046322) Coupler Pins
with (655002) 3/32 x 5/8 Cotter Pins)
D9078A  Conveyor Clutch .. ... ...... ... 1
650310 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3 .. |
(1) 5/16 HN 653007 - (1) 5/16 LW 654024
DS079A  Conveyor Clutch Sprocket

570002  Grease Fitting ............ 1
D9102C  Idler Journal .. ............ .. 1
(Used before Serial No. 14001)
D9103A  Female Shifter Link . ..... ... .

(Used before Serial No. 1301)
040654  Shifter Connector
(Used after Serial No. 1300)
D9104D  Cross Conveyor .............. 1
(Used before Serial No. 4051
and after Serial No. 6750)
Woodruff Key 5/16 x 1
Cross Conveyor . ............. 1
(Used after Serial No. 4050
and before Serial No. 6751)
Woodruff Key 5/16 x 1

655507
042243F

655507

(Parts List Continued On Next Page)



FB88 - SHIFTER and DRIVE

Ref.
No.

32

33

34
35

36

37
38

39

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

D9107A% Clutch Spring Guard

D9181
D9182
D9189
D9191

D9192

D9193

Part No.
No. Part Name Req.

(Used before Serial No. 1301)

040656  Clutch Spring Guard .. ........
(Used after Serial No. 1300)
650023  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 5/8.. 2

(2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 5/16 LW 654024

D9126A  Conveyor Drive Sprocket (18T). ... 1

(Used before Serial No. 6751)

650210  Soc. Hd. Set Screw 3/8 x 5/16 .. 1

042520  Conveyor Drive Sprocket (24T). ... 1
(Used after Serial No. 6750)

650212  Soc. Hd. Set Screw 3/8 x 3/8 .. 1
D9128A  Chain Tightener Spacer ........ 2
D9130 Chain Tightener Sprocket (17T) .. 3

(Two req'd. before Serial No. 14001)

652013 Hex. Hd. Mach. Bolt 1/2x7 .. 3

(3) 1/2 HN 653018 - (4) 1/2 PW 654009
(3) 1/2 LW 654030

D9172 Conveyor Sprocket (7T) ........ 1
(Four req’d. before Serial No. 14001)
D9173 Conveyor Idler Sprocket (7T) .... 2
D9174 Conveyor Shaft - Right 1 x 34 ., .. |
{Used before Serial No. 9851)
046017  Conveyor Shaft - Right 1 x 32% .. |
(Used after Serial No. 9850)
D9175 Conveyor Shaft - Left 1 x 33-7/8 .. |
(Used before Serial No. 2801)
655507 Woodruff Key 5/16 x 1 ...... 2
041929 Conveyor Shaft - Left 1 x 35-3/8 .. 1
(Used after Serial No. 2800 and
before Serial No, 14001)
655507 Woodruff Key 5/16 x 1 .. .. .. 1
049440  Conveyor Shaft - Left 1% x 35-11/16 |
(Used after Serial No. 14000)
655507  Woodruff Key 5/16 x 1 .. .... 1
D9180 Drive Guard Hinge ............ 1
(Used before Serial No. 10901)
046677 Drive Guard Hinge ............ 1
(Used after Serial No. 10900)
650023  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 5/8. . 4

(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (4) 5/16 LW 654024
Shifter Pivot Bracket
(Used before Serial No. 4801)
Shifter Pivot Bushing
Bearing Plate
Shifter Link Bushing
(One req’d. before Serial No. 1301)
Clutch Spring Spacer 1
(Used after Serial No. 1300
and before Serial No. 2801)
Drive Shaft Bolt 3/8 x 214
(Used after Serial No. 1300)
(1) 3/8 HLN 653075

R13009A Drive Sprocket Spacer . ......... 2

(One req'd. before Serial No. 14001)

R13227  Bearing Retainer .. ............ 2
(Used after Serial No. 14000)
652046  Carriage Bolt 3/8 x 3/4 ..., .. 3

(3) 3/8 HN 653010 - (3) 3/8 LW 654026

516040  Bearing Retainer . ............. 4
650056 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8 x 3/4 .. 3
652046  Carriage Bolt 3/8 x 3/4 ...... 3

(6) 3/8 HN 653010 - (6) 3/8 LW 654026

040649  Shifter Link - Right . .. ......... 1

(Used after Serial No. 1300)
650060 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8 x 1 .. 1
(1) 5/8 HIN 653047 - (1) 3/8 HLN 653075
041074 Universal Joint Guard - Lower .... 1

(Used after Serial No. 2800
and before Serial No. 10901)

.

Ref.
No.

52

33

54
55

56

57
58

59

60
61

62

63
64

65

67
68

70
71

Part No.
No. Part Name Req.
041076  Universal Joint Guard - Upper ... |
(Used after Serial No. 2800
and before Serial No. 10901)
043678  Sprocket (7T)............. .
(Used after Serial No. 14000)
ORBIST  BERGEE o ceenaes B e s s 2
045042  Bearing Retainer . ... ... . ... ...
(Used after Serial No. 9850)
045335 Ball Beawinig . .vwes vn ovwvwns 2
(Used after Serial No. 9850)
045336 Bearing Collar . . . ... .......... 2
046676  Universal Joint Guard .. ........ 2
(Used after Serial No. 10900)
650025 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4.. 2

(2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 5/16 PW 654004
(2) 5/16 LW 654024

046678  Guard Bracket ........... .. . 2
(Used after Serial No. 10900)
650025  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4.. 4

(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (4) 5/16 PW 654004
(4) 5/16 LW 654024

04944 Idler Spacer - Front .. .......... 1
(Used after Serial No. 14000)
500207  Chain (No. 50) of 87 Links Including
One (500057) Connector Link and
One (500058) Offset Link .... 1
(Used before Serial No. 6751)
041502 Chain (No. 50) of 90 Links Including
One (500057) Connector Link .. |
(Used after Serial No. 6750
and before Serial No. 14001)
500166  Chain (No. 50) of 91 Links Including
) One (500057) Connector Link and
\ One (500058) Offset Link . ... |
(Used after Serial No. 14000)
500207 Chain (No. 50) of 87 Links Including
One (500057) Connector Link and
One (S00058) Offset Link ... 1
(Used before Serial No. 6751)
500090  Chain (No. 50) of 94 Links Including
One (500057) Connector Link .. 1
(Used after Serial No. 6750
and before Serial No. 14001)
500088 Chain (No. 50) of 93 Links Including
One (500057) Connector Link and
One (500058) Offset Link .... |
(Used after Serial No. 14000)
520009  Thrust Bearing ) AR |
520063  Ball Bearing ................ 2
(Three req’d. before Serial No. 14001)
520065  Ball Bearing ................ 1
(Used after Serial No, 14000)
520084 Bearing CoNar - s vwena s vy e 2
(Three req’d. before Serial No. 14001)
520085 Bearing Collar . . .. ..........., 1
(Used after Serial No. 14000)
520093  BearingCollar . . . .......... ... 2
520103  Ball Bearing ....%¢..........
(Used before Serial No. 2801)
520176 Ball Bearing .... ..o s, 2
(Used after Serial No. 2800)
520104 Bearing Collar . . o« vuvvn i s s 2
520158 Ball Bearing ................ 2
NOTE: See page 17 for Universal Drive Service Parts,
AFor Replacement, Order 046185.
®For Replacement, Order 040180.
CFor Replacement, Order D92SE.
PFor Replacement, Order 041915.
EFor Replacement, Order D9104D. 1
FFor Replacement, Order 040656.



FB88 - BLOWER PIPE

WARNING - Order By Part Number - Do

Not Use Illustration Reference Numbers @
|

(]

‘ |
|

Il

|

ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SERVICE PARTS

12



FB88 - BLOWER PIPE

Ref.
No.

—

oo ~l o oun B Lav ]

15

17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24

Part No.
No. Part Name Req.
A599 Telescope PipeBolt . . .......... 2
(2) 3/8 HN 653010
D3000” PipeFlange............... As reg
654547 Wagon Box Rivet 1/4 x 5/8 .. .. 8
D3002 Blower Pipe - 2 Foot ....... As req
D3003 Blower Pipe -4 Foot ....... As req
D3004 Blower Pipe - 6 Foot ....... As req
D3005 Blower Pipe - 8 Foot ....... As req
D3006 Telescope Pipe .. ............ *
(Includes two A599 and Two D3007)
D3007 Telescope Pipe Clamp .......... 2
D3008AB Deflector E!gw (A. 0. Smith) .... 1
D3008B  Deflector Elbow (Adjustable) .... 1
D3009B  Distributor Top Section ........ 1
D3010 . 22-1/29 Elbow ........... As req.
D3011 2 Gl o T ———— As req
D3012 Flexible Distributor . . .......... 1
650032  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 1%4.. 1
650285 Rd.Hd Mach.Screw - No. 1024 x 1/27
653003  Hex. Mach. Screw Nut - No, 1024 7

(1) 5/16 HN 653007 - (1) 5/16 LW 654024
(7) No. 10 SAE PW 654017

D3014 Flexible Elbow . .......... As req.
D3015 Swivel Elbow . ............... 1
650271  Truss Head Screw 5/16 x1 .... 2
(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 5/16 PW 654004
D3017 Pipe Clamp .. vuvovowms vs v 1
D3017A Pipe Clamp  ................ 1
D3018 Pipe Clamp Connector .......... 1
D3019 Lock Handle' . . . vo somomwn 55 s 1
D3020° Tock Beackst . . cu o siesva ow o5 2
D3021° Lok YOKE. .o sx nnttr e veine 1
(4) 1/4 HN 653005
D3022 Rivet = 15/32” Long <.y tawi 2
D3022A Rivet-3/4"Long ............. 1

Ref.
No.

25
26

27
28
29
30

31
32

33

34
36
37
38
39
4]

42
43

WARNING - Order By Part Number - Do 4
Not Use Illustration Reference Numbers
&
Part No.
No. Part Name Req.
D3022B° Rivet 1" Lomg cu:vuve v ovain 1
D3023 Deflector Brace .............. 2
650040  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 2% .. 2
650267 Truss Head Screw 5/16 x 5/8 .. 8
(10) 5/16 HN 653007 - (10) 5/16 LW 654024
D3024 Lock Handle Assembled ........ 1
D3026 Defloctor: . i i civviie emdisimise 1
D3027 Deflector Extension . . .......... 1
D3028 Deflector Adjustment Strap ... ... 2
652029  Carriage Bolt {16 x 1 ... ... .. 4
(2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (2) 5/16 WN 653094
(4) 5/16 LW 654024
D3029 Deflector Hinge Rod .......... |
650005 CotterPin 1/8 x3/f4 ........ 2
D3030A  Deflector - Upper ............ 1
650267 Truss Head Screw 5/16 x 5/8 .. 8
El) 1/4 HN 653005 - (8) 5/16 HN 653007
1) 1/4 PW 654002 - (1) 1/4 LW 654022
(8) 5/16 LW 654024
D3031 Deflector - Center ............ 1
650267  Truss Head Screw 5/16 x 5/8 .. 12
(12) 5/16 HN 653007 - (12) 5/16 LW 654024
D3032 Deflector - Lower ............ 1
D3033 DefIBCtor CEP = s 5w v v v it + 1
D3034 Deflector Elbow Brace . . ........ 1
650104  Hex, Hd. Cap Screw 1/2x1.... 8
(8) 1/2 HN 653018 - (8) 1/2 LW 654029
D3035 Deflector Bracket ............ 1
D3038 Lateral Brace - Right .......... 1
D3039 Lateral Brace - Left .. .......... 1
D3040 Distributor Pipe ........... As req.
D3042 Distributor Chain  ............ 2
654544  Wagon Box Rivet 3/16 x 3/8 .. 2
D3043 Distributor Spring - Right . . . . .. .. 1

D3044 Distributor Spring - Left

AFor Replacement, Order D3000A.
This part is no longer available. To service, order
s¢parate parts.

€For Replacement, Order D3024.

13



FB88 - BLOWER DRIVE
(For 1000 RPM Tractor PTO)

14

WARNING - Order By Part Number - Do
Not Use Illustration Reference Numbers

Used Before
Serial #3301

ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SERVICE PARTS




FB88 - BLOWER DRIVE

Ref.

No.

O ND 00~ O

Part No.

No. Part Name Req.

H354 Shim Washer . ... o @ @
(Used after Serial No. 3300)

H354A Shim Washer ... ............. 2

D9060E  Universal Joint w/Sq. Shaft ...... |

(Used before Serial No. 3301)

Grease Fitting . . . ........... 1
Universal Joint w/Sq. Shaft

(Used after Serial No. 3300)

570004
042152

570004 Grease Fitting . . . ........... 1

D9061E  Universal Joint w/Sq. Tube ...... 1
(Used before Serial No. 3301)

570002 Grease Fitting . . .. .......... 1

570004  Grease Fitting. . ............ 1

042153 Universal Joint w/Sq. Tube ... ... 1

(Used after Serial No. 3300)

570002  Grease Fitting . . ............ 1
570004  Grease Fitting . . ..., Y PREPR |
DOIIGR  Brive Guard .. o svonos s nason: |
650025  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4.. 4

(4) 5/16 HN 653007 - (4) 5/16 LW 654024

D9152 Transmission Housing Gasket . ... |
D9153 Bearing Bracket Gasket . ....... 2
D9154 Drive Sprocket (20T) .......... 1
D9155A  Driven Sprocket (36T) .......... 1
D9157A  Bearing Bracket - Rear . . ........ 1
(Used before Serial No. 3301)
041924  Bearing Bracket - Rear . ......... 1
(Used after Serial No. 3300
and before Serial No. 7501)
D9157 Bearing Bracket - Rear .. .. ... ... 1
(Used after Serial No. 7500)

652085 Carriage Bolt 1/2x2 ........ 4
(4) 1/2 HN 653018 -(4) 1/2 LW 654030
D9158 Bearing Bracket - Front ... ..... 1
' 652085 Carriage Bolt 1/2x2 ........ 4

: (4) 1/2 HN 653018 - (4) 1/2 LW 654030
9159 Drive Chain Take-Up Bracket .... |1

| 650028 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 1 .. 2

' 650250 Sq. Hd. Set Screw 1/2x3 ... 1|

(2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (1) 1/2 HIN 653044
(2) 5/16 LW 654024

Ref.

No.
13

14
15

16
17

18

20

21

22
23

24
25
26
27

(For 1000 RPM Tractor PTO)

Part No.
No. Part Name Req.

D9160A  Transmission Assembled
650109  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 1/2x 1% .. 4
(4) 1/2 HN 653018 - (4) 1/2 PW 654009
(4) 1/2 LW 654030

D9161 Transmission Housing .. ........ 1
370017 _ Relief Fitting « .. o s 1

D9162 Transmission Housing Cover . . .. .. ]
650025  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 3/4. .

(18) 5/16 HN 653007 (18) 5/16 LW 654{}24

660004 Pipe Plug-1/2 ...........,. 1
D9163 Drive Shaft 1-5/8 x 11-7/16 . . . ... 1
655521  Tapered Key 3/8x2 ........ 1
D9188 Driven Sprocket Bearing Housing .. |
650144  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/8x 1% .. 4
(4) 5/8 HN 653021 - (4) 5/8 LW 654032
660001 Slotted Headless Pipe Plug - 1/8. . 1
B11119  Drive Chain Take-Up Angle ... ... 1
650025 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5!16 x3/4.. 2
650250  Sq. Hd. Set Screw 1/2 x 3 1

(2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (1) 1/2 HIN 653044
(2) 5/16 LW 654024

R13216  Drive Shaft Bearing Housmg ...... 2

570002  Grease Fitting . YRS

042154  Transmission Support .......... 1
(Used after Serial No. 3300)

650106 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 1/2x 1% .. 2

(2) 1/2 HN 653018 - (2) 1/2 PW 654009
(2) 1/2 LW 654030

042157  Transmission Bracket .......,.. 2
(Used after Serial No. 3300)

650060  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8 x 1. 6
(6) 3/8 HN 653010 - (6) 3/8 LW 654026
042158  Spacer .................... 1

500193  Chain of 52 Links Including One Plain
(500195) Coupler .......... 1
520098  Ball Bearing ................ 2
520099 Bearing CoMar... v v v oy 2
520104 BearingCollar................ 1
520176  Ball Bearing ................ 1

NOTE: See page 17 for Universal Drive Service Parts

ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SERVICE PARTS

15



FB88 - UNIVERSAL DRIVES

WARNING - Order By Part Number -

Do

Not Use [lllustration Reference Numbers

FOR 540 RPM TRACTOR PTO

TEI :%Pg Ew >

g »n « b 45 3% 3533 34

29

2

‘\—-"1

g G0 E‘E\:’B@Qﬁ 2

33 35 36 28
45 35 35 33 3 43

,—" fl | I

/ T <
i (006 (JEIS)

3

16

FOR 1000 RPM TRACTOR PTO

== R
8 20 29 36 35 33 34

”T"“Q';&ggggM(‘ @@&Q}Ezb

ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SERVICE PARTS




FB88 - UNIVERSAL DRIVES

Ref,
No.

—_——
bl = B= o LN N SV TN SR PR S W

Bod bt bt ot o bk Bk bt i
OWoo 10w 5 dtd

(o S )
o pd =

-J BJ
B

2 bJ I B2 b

fad L Lt bt
Wil = O Ooo~1C W

Part
No.

D9060E
D9060F
D9061E
D9061F”
041914
041915
042152
042153
042195
042196
042197
042198
042261
042262
042263
042264
044352
045301
0453028
045303
045304°
045306
045307
510002
510003
510022
510027
510029
510036
510051°
510052
510058
510061

No. Ref.  Part No.

Part Name Req. No.  No. Part Name Req.
Universal Joint w/Sq. Shaft ...... 1 34 510062 Nylon Bearing .............. 1
Universal Joint w/Sq. Shaft ...... 1 35 510063  Thrust Washer .............. 2
Universal Joint w/Sq. Tube ...... 1 36 SI0064.  SeapRINE s v sessecn semna. O 2
Universal Joint w/Sq. Tube ...... 1 37 510168% Companion Flange ............ 1
Universal Joint w/Sq. Shaft ...... 1 650321  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x 2 .. 2
Universal Joint w/Sq. Tube ...... 1 650093 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 7/16 NFx 1 1
Universal Joint w/Sq. Shaft ...... | (2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (1) 7/16 LW 654027
Universal Joint w/Sq. Tube ...... 1 38 510169 Attaching Yoke .............. 1
Outside Shield w/Bell .......... 1 39 510170 Flanpe YOKe& i v sidems i 1
Inside Shield w/Bell . . . ......... 1 40 510171  Retaining Washer ............ |
Weld Yoke w/Tube and Sleeves . . .. 1 41 510208  Locking Pin w/Washer . ......... 1
Weld Yoke w/Sq. Shaft . ....... 1 42  510209% Locking Pin Spring .. .......... 1
Weld Yoke w/Tube and Sleeves . . .. | 43 510289  Inside Shield w/Bell . . .. ... ..... 1
Weld Yoke w/Sq. Shaft ........ 1 44 510290  Outside Shield w/Bell .......... 1
Inside Shield w/Bell . . .. ........ 1 45 510291 Weld Yoke w/Tube and Sleeves . ... |
Outside Shield w/Bell . ......... 1 46 510292  Weld Yoke w/Sq. Shaft ........ 1
Locking Pin w/Washer . ......... 1 47 510302  Attaching Yoke .............. 1
Attncliing Yok - :o wveovess v 1 48 510303® Companion Flange ............ 1
Companion Flange ............ 1 650321  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16 x2 .. 2
Attaching Yoke ... .. .iuaie s us 1 650093  Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 7/16 NFx 1 1
Companion Flange ............ 1 (2) 5/16 HN 653007 - (1) 7/16 LW 654027
WHHEL. . v i) Bl rina e 1
Retaining Ring .............. 1
Conter: Cross wie v i omn wal 1
Bushing w/Needles ............ 4
Lock RINg. . oovovn un aaoe sr e e 4
Tractor Yoke - 6 Spline ........ 1 AFor Replacement, Order 041915,
Tractor Yoke - 21 Spline ........ 1 ® For Replacement, Order 045301.
Joint Replacement Kit . .. ....... 1 € For Replacement, Order 045303.
Locking Pin w/Washer . ......... 1 ®For Replacement, Order 510097.
Locking Pin Spring . ... ........ 1 € For Replacement, Order 510052.
T WaARHBE o i s v dnees 1 F For Replacement, Order 510169.
BT v i e Wi 2 @ For Replacement, Order 510302,

R
n 19 x@th

&

BOLT TYPE BOLT TYPE SNAP RING TYPE SNAP RING TYPE

/

1

/ / /

47 20 18

ALWAYS GIVE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SERVICE PARTS




FB88 - NUMERICAL INDEX

Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No. Part No, Page No. Part No. Page No.
IHS8D . ....... 5 D3017A........ 13 BOESY o vk o 15 041968 , ... .. .. 7
100 D3018 ........ 13 DOLE0A:, v v v s 15 041970 ... o s 7
6HI139 ........ 10 PIAEE ez 13 D916l ........ 15 041973 .. .. ... 5
> 057 TR —— 10 D3020 ........ 13 DRIGZ wwnws sas 15 041977 ... .. .. 5
200 D3021 ........ 13 DOYES: vivn ol 15 CRI982 o o ooy 10
9H253 ........ 10 B302Y vt 13 D967 ........ 7 041984 . .. ... .. 5
3 T 10 D30224&. , .o oovs 13 D9168 .. ...... 7 041987 . ... . 7
300 PAOA oo e iz 13 PS5 v s ens 7 042000
D300J ........ 5 D3024 ........ 13 D9170 . .,...... 7 042152 .. .. .. 15-17
OH301 oo v s 10 D3026 ........ 13 122 50 042153 ...... 15-17
D303H ........ 5 5 . 13 BIITR: v visa o 11 (5% [ A 15
D312F ......., 10 PRI0ZR: - oo 13, D173 . ....... 11 075 R |
BIIAA: o on v 10 D3029 ........ 13 |1 i - 11 042158 ........ 15
D324C e D |55 10 [, — - 13 D9175 ........ 11 Q42373 . i o oo &
D35SIA ... ..... 5 5 4105 | R o 13 D9176 . ....... 7 042174 ... ..... 8
55 1 5 S D3032 ........ 13 b2 s T 042175 . ....... %
P3S4 ... ..... 15 D033 ooin oo 13 D9178 ........ T O42198  ouvouns 17
D354A 15 D303 -l 13 I 0 T 7 042196 ... ... .. 17
PO =g 10 D3035 ........ I3 DIYED s s vns 11 Qa219T . ey wa 17
D362G . ....... S 5 5112 3 (. 13 D9181 ........ I1 042198 . ... . ... 17
400 D3039 ........ 13 DOERZ s v e 11 042240 ... ... .. 8
BAOOK ..o o 5 D3040 ........ 13 DOI8S ... ..., 5 042243 i o o 10
D401E .. ... .. 5 D042 ........ 13 D918 .. ...... = 042255 .. ...,... ¢ 5
DA02T i i 5 DI .. ... 13 DOIRE o swuinn g 7 042256 . ....... S
HABY:  coiin v 5 D3044 ... ... .. D9187 ........ 5 042261 ...... .. 17
500 7000 Do18s ...... .. 15 042262 ........ 17
AS99 .. 13 H7768 . ....... D8  socmna 11 042263 ... ... .. 17
300 0 D319l ...... ., 11 042264 ... ... .. 17
oeo4y ... .. ... 10 H8054 . ouwni s 10 D9192 ........ 11 042284 .. ... ... 10
DYWBE « v swean 5 5 s Jc SO 11 042420 ........ 11
D90GE ........ 5 Doo1s ... ... . 5-10 11000 032518 .vocnnny 10
D9I2K ........ 7k D040 ........ 10 BI1129 ,... .. .. 15 043820 ... ... 11
PO - oo o 10 D9042C .. .. ..., 7 BII2AE: o iiio 5 644 .. ... ... 5
D9ISK ........ 10 D9060QE . . . ... 10-17 13000 043000
D920C ........ 10 D90GIE . ... .. 15-17 RI3009A .. .. ... 11 043646 . ... .... 10
B 10 D906IF . ... .. 10-17 RI3216.: o vvvis 15 043678 ... ..... |1
D925D .. ...... 10 DOUIOB i o vevs 10 R13227 ,....... 11 043998 ... . ..., 8
D925E ...... 10-11 D9078A. ... . ... 10 16000 044000
POMRE" o o 10 DY079A . .. ... .. 10 SI6040 o 11 044013 . .. .. ... 8
D93IG ........ 10 PO0RTA . . vy 7 040000 044157 . .. ..... 11
PO . e s 10 D9102C 10 040435 - oo, o 4 044352 17
D936 i, 10 18 21 2 TN 11 040648 ......., 10 045000
D937 ....... a 18 DO1OGD ou i nein 11 040649 .. ... ... 11 45042 .., ... .. 11
15,1701 & | 10 DOIO7A........ 11 040650 . ....... 10 045301 ,....... 17
D967H ........ 10 DO116B:: ... i 15 040651 ........ 7 045307 . .was v 17
D988G .. ...... 7 DOIZ3B . .0 v 7 040652 ........ 7 045303 ........ 17
DIBYC inianen 7 D9124B........ 7 0654~ s e 10 045304 ........ 17
D990B ........ 7 DOIZBA < v o 11 040656 ........ 11 (45306, o 5 5 17
|57 7 . ) D9128 11 040658 10 045307 .. .. .. .. 17
3000 D9128A 11 040741 i v 5 045335 ........ 11
B 211, 0] 4 13 1.2 s T L —— 11 040847 . ........ 10 045336 . oanu 11
D3002 ........ 13 D9141A. .. ... .. 7 04100 046002 8
B 1E R 13 DO143A.. ... ... 5 041074 .. ...... 11 046005 . ....... 8
D3004 ........ 13 DONARK.......c o o 5 041076 ........ 11 046007 .. .u:ie 7-8
D3005 ........ 13 D9146B........ 5 BAIAE2. < vusivsns 11 046009 . ....... 7
D3OG e vy 13 D9147A...... .. S 041914 ...... 10-17 046015 .. ...... 8
D3007 ........ 13 DOT4s .. ooosau 5 041915 ....10-11-17 046016 ......., 8
D3008A. ....... 13 D9149 .. ...... 5 041920 .o iows 10 048017 s vvivs 11
D3008B: .. ..... 13 D151 ........ 5 041921 ........ 7 046185 ........ 10
D3009B. .. ...., 13 DOIS2 v aan 15 041924 .. ...... 15 046322 vnin i 10
D30 1 enemmeas: 13 D9153 ... ..... 15 041929 ... .nn s 11 046676 ... ..... 11
B3N soaame i 13 15 7T 5 - 15 041954 . ....... 7 046677 ... ..... 11
D3012 ........ 13 POESS AL s s 15 041957 ........ 15 046678 . ...\ ... 11
D30I4 . ...on e 13 DOISTA........ 15 041964 . ....... 7 046774 ... ..... 5
8 101 GRS O 13 D957 .......,. 15 041965 v ivn. 7 (57 £ %7 L A 5
D3017 ........ 13 DIOESE. oo s g 15 041966 ........ 7 046792 .. ...... 7
18
=3



FB88 - NUMERICAL INDEX

Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No. Part No. Page No.
046797 oo v 7 570000 654002 .. ...... 13
046799 ........ 8 570002 . ¢y u 11-15 654004 .. .7-10-11-13
048047 ........ 10 ST0003 7 .0.uwis 10 654009 . ... 10-11-15
048342 .. ...... 8 570004 . ... .. 10-15 BSAOL6 v o vovn wa 10
049427 ........ 7 STIOLL % wwvasewa 5 684017 ey o 13
049428 . ....... 8 570017 ........ 15 654022 .. ...... 13
049429 .. ...... 7 600000 654024 .. 5-7-8-10-11
049434 ........ 7 GYO49 " acawan 5 13-15-17
049438 . ... .. .. 8 BIO2B6:.. . i 6 654026 .. ... 5-11-15
049441 .. ...... 11 650000 654027 wun o o 17
050048 ., ...... 10 GSO0005 1 i, 13 B54029 . ... .. .. 13
O301BU oo niiin. o 10 650023 .. .... 7-8-11 654030 . . .5-10-11-15
500000 650025 5-7-8-10-11-15 654032 .. ... 5-10-15
500034 ...... 10-11 650028 . ... 5-10-15 654547 . ... ..., 13
500057 .. ...... 11 680029 . cooviie s 7 654544 .. ... ... 13
SO0Q58 ooy e wa 11 650032 o s s 13 655000
500088 ........ 11 650036 ........ 10 655002 ........ 10
500090 ........ 11 650040 ... ..... 13 655006 ... o 10
IEIEOR souns s o 11 650056 5 posoas ws 11 6535020 . . .. v oo 10
SO0I93 s s o5 15 650060 .. 7-10-11-15 655029 ..., ..... 5
500195 ........ 15 650062 .o s 7 635507 i ou s 10-11
SB0207 - i s 11 630093 v sian 17 62552] i vy v e 15
STO00 ... . .o 17 650104 . ... ... 5-13 655529 . . .oninin 10
S10003 .2 cnuuy - 17 650106 - . ... 5-15 660000
SYMYZR oi oiivaa 4 17 650109 ....... 5-15 660001 ... ... 10-15
510027 .. ...... 17 650111 ........ 5 660004 . ... .. .. 15
10029 s s 17 G LT i emus 10
STEIG: i o wiewi & 17 G026 o i v 3
510051 ........ 17 650144 .. ...... 15
L0092 vov wnwonia 17 650206 . oo va 10
SIOOSE: s snmes s 17 D020 s e 10-11
510061 ........ 17 650212 . ... .. 10-11
MUHO2! e s s 17 B022). o paanen 5
SI0063 ;. vivs v s 17 650224 .. avnivna 5
510064 . .... . 17 650236 .. vowns s 8
10097 vuiwwa e 17 630248 .. soaios s 5
10168 . . ... - i 650249 ... ..... 5
FUMOD: 5 owvre e 17 650250 . o 15-17
STOTID Soun e v 17 650267 ... .. 7-8-13
510171 .. ..., .. 17 650269 ........ 7-8
L2080 . vwmia v s 17 GONETY v woameon 8-13
510209 . voun s 17 650288 ..o 13
510289 . ....... 17 650310 .. ...... 10
516290 v v v B G321 vocpnwna g 17
SRR o sw e 17 652013 ...... 10-11
ST v women 17 BSIOB: o wies svie o 10
STOR02 wuis s i 17 BS202T - sisonn ws 5
510303 ... vvwve 17 652029 .. ... .. 8-13
S20009 ..o vsx 5o s 11 652046 o vvvs 25 11 |
820063 v i 11 652085 vy w18
S20065 .. ..o 11 652122 . ....... 3§
520084 . . oz s s 11 (505 .0, R 10
S2008S .. ovsoan s 11 853008 cua ez e 13
S20093 ........ 11 653005 ........ 13
S20098 i w s 15 653007 . ... 5-7-8-10
520099 ¢ v ov s 15 11-13-15-17
AP0NOS o vvv s o s 11 653010 . . .5-11-13-15
520104 . ..... 11-15 653018 .5-10-11-13-15
ARG v i 11 653021 . o oui 5-10-15
320176 ........ 11-15 653026 ........ 5
550000 653038 s e 7-8-10
ISODAG: v 00 v s 5 653044 . ... ... 5-15
550047 . ....... S 653047 ........ 11
SR s va s 5 653075 « viss 10-11
SS00M9 i v 5 6533077 . oo 5
550050 . ....... 5 653094 ...ovniin s 5-13

19




GEHL

Ww@m@éaﬁaﬂa@m -

GEHL COMPANY WEST BEND, WISCONSIN 53095 Uu.S. A,

e

-
7 4

(25 e

’ ﬂ__‘_.-n

e
* Sy

2405D/2%M 1P271 Printed™n U.8.A,



